Rate Increase	6.50%
Mill Haul Increase	16.60%

	Current Tariff Rate	Proposed Increase	New Rate Effective 07/01/2024
Item 50, Pg. 14			
Returned Check Charge	\$20.51	\$0.00	\$20.51
Item 51, Pg. 15			
Restart Fees	\$10.25	\$0.67	\$10.92
Item 52, Pg. 15			
Redelivery Fees, containers	\$30.85	\$2.00	\$32.85
Redelivery Fees, carts	\$20.51	\$1.33	\$21.84
Redelivery Fees, washing, up to 8yrds	\$30.85	\$2.00	\$32.85
Redelivery Fees, washing, over 8yrds	\$61.55	\$4.00	\$65.55
Item 55, Pg. 16A			
Oversized Container	\$6.53	\$0.42	\$6.95
Item 60, Pg. 16A			
Overtime charge per hr:	\$250.70	\$16.29	\$266.99
Minimum	\$250.70	\$16.29	\$266.99
Item 70, Pg. 17			
Return Trip:			
Cans	\$6.17	\$0.40	\$6.57
Drum	\$6.17	\$0.40	\$6.57
Bale	\$6.17	\$0.40	\$6.57
Litter receptacle	\$6.17	\$0.40	\$6.57
Drop Box	\$122.34	\$7.95	\$130.29
Container	\$9.91	\$0.64	\$10.55
Toter - 35 Gal	\$6.17	\$0.40	\$6.57
Toter - 60 Gal	\$6.17	\$0.40	\$6.57
Toter - 90 Gal	\$6.17	\$0.40	\$6.57
Recycling container	\$6.17	\$0.40	\$6.57
Item 80, pg 19			
Carry-Out:			
Residential:			
5-25 feet	\$1.65	\$0.11	\$1.76
25- plus add	\$0.83	\$0.05	\$0.88

Rate Increase	6.50%
Mill Haul Increase	16.60%

	Current Tariff Rate	Proposed Increase	New Rate Effective 07/01/2024
5-25 feet	\$1.65	\$0.11	\$1.76
25- plus add	\$0.83	\$0.05	\$0.88
Drive-in:			
125-250 feet	\$5.39	\$0.35	\$5.74
Commercial:	.		4
125-250 feet	\$5.39	\$0.35	\$5.74
Locking/Unlocking Gates	\$1.12	\$0.07	\$1.19
Item 90, pg 20			
Stairs - each step	\$0.25	\$0.02	\$0.27
Overhead Obstruction	\$0.97	\$0.06	\$1.03
Sunken	\$0.97	\$0.06	\$1.03
Locking/Unlocking Gates	\$1.12	\$0.07	\$1.19
Item 100, Pg. 22			
Mini Can	\$18.50	\$1.20	\$19.70
1 Can Weekly	\$22.59	\$1.47	\$24.06
2 Can Weekly	\$34.58	\$2.25	\$36.83
3 Can Weekly	\$47.67	\$3.10	\$50.77
4 Can Weekly	\$62.13	\$4.04	\$66.17
5 Can Weekly	\$73.73	\$4.79	\$78.52
35 Gal Weekly	\$27.48	\$1.79	\$29.27
60 Gal Weekly	\$35.73	\$2.32	\$38.05
96 Gal Weekly	\$47.05	\$3.06	\$50.11
1 Can EOW	\$14.12	\$0.92	\$15.04
35 Gal EOW	\$15.62	\$1.01	\$16.63
60 Gal EOW	\$20.18	\$1.31	\$21.49
96 Gal EOW	\$26.52	\$1.72	\$28.24

Rate Increase	6.50%
Mill Haul Increase	16.60%

	Current Tariff Rate	Proposed Increase	New Rate Effective 07/01/2024
1 Can Monthly	\$8.16	\$0.53	\$8.69
35 Gal Monthly	\$9.32	\$0.61	\$9.93
60 Gal Monthly	\$13.25	\$0.86	\$14.11
96 Gal Monthly	\$17.27	\$1.12	\$18.39
Recycling:	\$9.54	\$0.62	\$10.16
EOWR	\$10.87	\$0.71	\$11.58
Item 100, Pg. 22A			
Roll Out Service	\$0.56	\$0.04	\$0.60
Additional 5 feet	\$0.11	\$0.01	\$0.12
32 Gal Extra	\$7.62	\$0.50	\$8.12
Mini-Can Extra	\$7.62	\$0.50	\$8.12
35 Gal Extra	\$7.62	\$0.50	\$8.12
60 Gal Extra	\$7.62	\$0.50	\$8.12
96 Gal Extra	\$7.62	\$0.50	\$8.12
Bag	\$7.62	\$0.50	\$8.12
On-Call	\$9.16	\$0.60	\$9.76
Item 150, Pg. 28A			
Bulky Materials	\$30.88	\$2.01	\$32.89
Loose Material 1-4yd	\$30.88	\$2.01	\$32.89
Loose Material per Yard	\$30.88	\$2.01	\$32.89
Loose Material Min Charge	\$30.88	\$2.01	\$32.89
Loose Material Carry Charge	\$16.50	\$1.07	\$17.57
Item 160, Pg. 29			
Single Rear Drive Axle:			
Truck and Driver:			
Non-packer	\$52.65	\$3.42	\$56.07
Packer	\$58.06	\$3.77	\$61.83
RO	\$80.72	\$5.24	\$85.96
Each Extra Person:			
Non-packer	\$30.08	\$1.95	\$32.03
Packer	\$30.08	\$1.95	\$32.03
RO	\$30.08	\$1.95	\$32.03

Rate Increase	6.50%
Mill Haul Increase	16.60%

	Current Tariff Rate	Proposed Increase	New Rate Effective 07/01/2024
Minimum Charge:			
Non-packer	\$52.65	\$3.42	\$56.07
Packer	\$58.06	\$3.77	\$61.83
RO	\$80.72	\$5.24	\$85.96
Tandem Rear Drive Axle:			
Truck and Driver:			
Non-packer	\$58.06	\$3.77	\$61.83
Packer	\$58.06	\$3.77	\$61.83
RO	\$80.72	\$5.24	\$85.96
Minimum Charge:			
Non-packer	\$30.08	\$1.95	\$32.03
Packer	\$30.08	\$1.95	\$32.03
RO	\$30.08	\$1.95	\$32.03
Minimum Charge:			
Non-packer	\$58.06	\$3.77	\$61.83
Packer	\$58.06	\$3.77	\$61.83
RO	\$80.72	\$5.24	\$85.96
Item 205, Pg. 31			
Roll-Out:			
Container	\$1.12	\$0.07	\$1.19
Over 25 fee	\$0.16	\$0.01	\$0.17
Cart, Total	\$0.56	\$0.04	\$0.60
Over 25 fee	\$0.11	\$0.01	\$0.12
Item 207, Pg. 32A			
Excess Weight	\$30.96	\$2.01	\$32.97
Overfilled Container	\$30.88	\$2.01	\$32.89
Item 210, Pg. 33			
Washing:			
Per yard	\$3.51	\$0.23	\$3.74
Minimum, 6 yard	\$14.04	\$0.91	\$14.95
Steam Cleaning/Sanitizing:			
Per yard	\$4.01	\$0.26	\$4.27

Rate Increase	6.50%
Mill Haul Increase	16.60%

	Current Tariff Rate	Proposed Increase	New Rate Effective 07/01/2024
Minimum, 6 yard	\$16.04	\$1.04	\$17.08
Redelivery:			
Up to 8 yard	\$30.85	\$2.00	\$32.85
Over 8 yard	\$61.55	\$4.00	\$65.55
Item 230, Pg. 34			
City of Port Angeles	\$195.42		\$195.42
Refrigerators	\$161.20		\$161.20
Environmental Fee	\$20.00		\$20.00
Item 240, Pg. 35A			
Permanent Container Rent:			
1 yard	\$5.06	\$0.33	\$5.39
1.5 yard	\$6.75	\$0.44	\$7.19
2 yard	\$9.03	\$0.59	\$9.62
3 yard	\$10.12	\$0.66	\$10.78
4 yard	\$11.25	\$0.73	\$11.98
6 yard	\$13.50	\$0.88	\$14.38
8 yard	\$15.75	\$1.02	\$16.77
Pickups:			
1 Yard	\$25.11	\$1.63	\$26.74
1.5 Yard	\$35.88	\$2.33	\$38.21
2 Yard	\$49.15	\$3.19	\$52.34
3 Yard	\$66.09	\$4.29	\$70.38
4 Yard	\$89.68	\$5.83	\$95.51
6 Yard	\$125.05	\$8.12	\$133.17
8 Yard	\$164.92	\$10.72	\$175.64
Special Pickups:			
1 Yard - Special	\$28.11	\$1.83	\$29.94
1.5 Yard - Special	\$38.88	\$2.53	\$41.41
2 Yard - Special	\$52.15	\$3.39	\$55.54
3 Yard - Special	\$69.09	\$4.49	\$73.58
4 Yard - Special	\$92.68	\$6.02	\$98.70
6 Yard - Special	\$128.05	\$8.32	\$136.37
8 Yard - Special	\$167.92	\$10.91	\$178.83

Rate Increase	6.50%
Mill Haul Increase	16.60%

	Current Tariff Rate	Proposed Increase	New Rate Effective 07/01/2024
Temporary:			
Container Delivery:			
1 Yard - Temp	\$19.78	\$1.29	\$21.07
1.5 Yard - Temp	\$26.04	\$1.69	\$27.73
2 Yard - Temp	\$35.27	\$2.29	\$37.56
3 Yard - Temp	\$45.13	\$2.93	\$48.06
4 Yard - Temp	\$45.13	\$2.93	\$48.06
Pickups:			
1 yard	\$30.13	\$1.96	\$32.09
1.5 yard	\$35.88	\$2.33	\$38.21
2 yard	\$46.69	\$3.03	\$49.72
3 yard	\$66.09	\$4.29	\$70.38
4 yard	\$89.68	\$5.83	\$95.51
Rent per Day:			
1 yard	\$0.56	\$0.04	\$0.60
1.5 yard	\$0.77	\$0.05	\$0.82
2 yard	\$0.82	\$0.05	\$0.87
3 yard	\$0.95	\$0.06	\$1.01
4 yard	\$1.10	\$0.07	\$1.17
Rent per Month:			
1 yard	\$5.60	\$0.36	\$5.96
1.5 yard	\$7.70	\$0.50	\$8.20
2 yard	\$8.20	\$0.53	\$8.73
3 yard	\$9.50	\$0.62	\$10.12
4 yard	\$11.00	\$0.71	\$11.71
Overfilled:	\$28.44	\$1.85	\$30.29
Unlocking/Unlatching:	\$1.12	\$0.07	\$1.19
Item 240, Pg 35.5A			
35 Gal	\$6.72	\$0.44	\$7.16
35 Gal - Temp	\$8.72	\$0.57	\$9.29
60 Gal	\$8.59	\$0.56	\$9.15

Rate Increase	6.50%
Mill Haul Increase	16.60%

	Current Tariff Rate	Proposed Increase	New Rate Effective 07/01/2024
60 Gal - Temp	\$11.59	\$0.75	\$12.34
96 Gal	\$11.30	\$0.73	\$12.03
96 Gal - Temp	\$14.30	\$0.93	\$15.23
Extra yard	\$30.88	\$2.01	\$32.89
Each Additional Unit	\$7.17	\$0.47	\$7.64
35 Gal - Minimum	\$29.10	\$1.89	\$30.99
60 Gal - Minimum	\$37.22	\$2.42	\$39.64
96 Gal - Minimum	\$48.95	\$3.18	\$52.13
Unlocking/Unlatching:	\$1.12	\$0.07	\$1.19
Item 245, Pg. 36A			
32 Gal	\$5.97	\$0.39	\$6.36
32 Gal - Temp	\$7.97	\$0.52	\$8.49
35 Gal	\$5.97	\$0.39	\$6.36
35 Gal - Temp	\$7.97	\$0.52	\$8.49
2 Yard	\$49.15	\$3.19	\$52.34
3 Yard	\$66.09	\$4.29	\$70.38
4 Yard	\$89.68	\$5.83	\$95.51
6 Yard	\$125.04	\$8.12	\$133.16
2 Yard - Special	\$52.15	\$3.39	\$55.54
3 Yard - Special	\$69.09	\$4.49	\$73.58
4 Yard - Special	\$92.68	\$6.02	\$98.70
6 Yard - Special	\$128.04	\$8.32	\$136.36
Over-filled Container	\$28.44	\$1.85	\$30.29
Extra Unit	\$6.94	\$0.45	\$7.39
32 Gal - Minimum	\$23.01	\$1.49	\$24.50
Unlocking/Unlatching:	\$1.12	\$0.07	\$1.19

Rate Increase	6.50%
Mill Haul Increase	16.60%

	Current Tariff Rate	Proposed Increase	New Rate Effective 07/01/2024
Item 255, Pg. 38 (4:1 Compaction Ratio)			
4 Yard	\$192.93	\$12.53	\$205.46
4 Yard - Special	\$197.95	\$12.86	\$210.81
Disconnect/Reconnect:	\$5.52	\$0.36	\$5.88
Unlocking Gates and Containers	\$1.12	\$0.07	\$1.19
Item 260, Pg. 39			
Premanent Rent:			
10 yard	\$65.50	\$4.26	\$69.76
20 yard	\$78.65	\$5.11	\$83.76
25 yard	\$81.90	\$5.32	\$87.22
30 yard	\$81.90	\$5.32	\$87.22
40 yard	\$81.90	\$5.32	\$87.22
Hauls:			
First, Additional			
10 yard	\$103.04	\$6.69	\$109.73
20 yard	\$106.78	\$6.94	\$113.72
25 yard	\$110.10	\$7.15	\$117.25
30 yard	\$113.41	\$7.37	\$120.78
40 yard	\$131.42	\$8.54	\$139.96
Temporary Delivery Fee:			
10 yard	\$166.66	\$10.83	\$177.49
20 yard	\$166.66	\$10.83	\$177.49
25 yard	\$166.66	\$10.83	\$177.49
30 yard	\$166.66	\$10.83	\$177.49
40 yard	\$166.66	\$10.83	\$177.49
Temporary Pickups:			
10 yard	\$145.25	\$9.44	\$154.69
20 yard	\$153.33	\$9.96	\$163.29
25 yard	\$224.62	\$14.59	\$239.21
30 yard	\$242.07	\$15.73	\$257.80
40 yard	\$242.07	\$15.73	\$257.80

Rate Increase	6.50%
Mill Haul Increase	16.60%

	Current Tariff Rate	Proposed Increase	New Rate Effective 07/01/2024
Temporary:			
Rent per Day			
10 yard	\$8.00	\$0.52	\$8.52
20 yard	\$9.60	\$0.62	\$10.22
25 yard	\$12.00	\$0.78	\$12.78
30 yard	\$16.00	\$1.04	\$17.04
40 yard	\$16.00	\$1.04	\$17.04
Rent Per Month			
10 yard	\$65.50	\$4.26	\$69.76
20 yard	\$78.65	\$5.11	\$83.76
25 yard	\$81.90	\$5.32	\$87.22
30 yard	\$81.90	\$5.32	\$87.22
40 yard	\$81.90	\$5.32	\$87.22
Excess Mileage	\$3.84	\$0.25	\$4.09
Intermodal box charge: PTP			
Cowlitz	\$1,731.98	\$287.49	\$2,019.47
Wasco	\$2,334.24	\$387.46	\$2,721.70
Mckinley			
Cowlitz	\$1,828.73	\$303.55	\$2,132.28
Wasco	\$2,435.49	\$404.27	\$2,839.76
Tarping	\$25.00	\$1.62	\$26.62
Locking/Unlocking Gate	\$1.12	\$0.07	\$1.19
Item 265, Pg. 40			
Permanent			
Pickups:			
10 yard	\$98.07	\$6.37	\$104.44
20 yard	\$106.80	\$6.94	\$113.74
25 yard	\$114.97	\$7.47	\$122.44
30 yard	\$114.97	\$7.47	\$122.44
40 yard	\$114.97	\$7.47	\$122.44

Rate Increase	6.50%
Mill Haul Increase	16.60%

	Current Tariff Rate	Proposed Increase	New Rate Effective 07/01/2024
Temporary			
Pickups			
10 yard	\$128.07	\$8.32	\$136.39
20 yard	\$136.80	\$8.89	\$145.69
25 yard	\$184.97	\$12.02	\$196.99
30 yard	\$194.97	\$12.67	\$207.64
40 yard	\$194.97	\$12.67	\$207.64
Excess Mileage	\$3.84	\$0.25	\$4.09
Tarping	\$40.61	\$2.64	\$43.25
Locking/Unlocking Gate	\$1.12	\$0.07	\$1.19
Item 275, Pg. 42			
Permanent			
Pickups/Special:			
10 yard	\$87.74	\$5.70	\$93.44
15 yard	\$113.82	\$7.40	\$121.22
20 yard	\$144.80	\$9.41	\$154.21
25 yard	\$167.16	\$10.86	\$178.02
30 yard	\$206.82	\$13.44	\$220.26
40 yard	\$246.69	\$16.03	\$262.72
Excess Mileage	\$3.84	\$0.25	\$4.09
Tarping	\$40.61	\$2.64	\$43.25
Locking/Unlocking Gate	\$1.12	\$0.07	\$1.19
Disconnect/Reconnect	\$6.02	\$0.39	\$6.41

Rate Increase	7.68%

	Current Tariff Rate	Proposed Increase	New 07/01/2024 Rate
Item 55, Pg. 16			
Oversized Container	\$7.36	\$0.57	\$7.93
Item 60, Pg. 16			
Charge Per Hour	\$250.70	\$19.25	\$269.95
Minimum Charge	\$250.70	\$19.25	\$269.95
Item 100, Pg. 21			
Mini Can	\$18.38	\$1.41	\$19.79
1 Can Weekly	\$23.85	\$1.83	\$25.68
2 Can Weekly	\$35.32	\$2.71	\$38.03
3 Can Weekly	\$47.62	\$3.66	\$51.28
4 Can Weekly	\$59.89	\$4.60	\$64.49
5 Can Weekly	\$72.22	\$5.54	\$77.76
35 Gal Weekly	\$26.04	\$2.00	\$28.04
60 Gal Weekly	\$33.53	\$2.57	\$36.10
96 Gal Weekly	\$43.72	\$3.36	\$47.08
1 Can EOW	\$13.94	\$1.07	\$15.01
35 Gal EOW	\$15.31	\$1.18	\$16.49
60 Gal EOW	\$18.65	\$1.43	\$20.08
96 Gal EOW	\$24.68	\$1.89	\$26.57
1 Can Monthly	\$8.46	\$0.65	\$9.11
35 Gal Monthly	\$9.59	\$0.74	\$10.33
60 Gal Monthly	\$12.57	\$0.97	\$13.54
96 Gal Monthly	\$16.44	\$1.26	\$17.70
Recycling:	\$9.54	\$0.73	\$10.27
EOWR	\$10.87	\$0.83	\$11.70
Item 100, Pg. 21A			
Roll Out Service	\$0.56	\$0.04	\$0.60
Additional 5 feet	\$0.11	\$0.01	\$0.12
32 Gal Extra	\$7.81	\$0.60	\$8.41
Mini-Can Extra	\$7.81	\$0.60	\$8.41
35 Gal Extra	\$7.81	\$0.60	\$8.41
60 Gal Extra	\$7.81	\$0.60	\$8.41
95 Gal Extra	\$7.81	\$0.60	\$8.41
Bag	\$7.81	\$0.60	\$8.41
On-Call	\$8.46	\$0.65	\$9.11

Rate Increase	7.68%

	Current Tariff Rate	Proposed Increase	New 07/01/2024 Rate
Item 150, Pg. 28			
Bulky Items	\$32.36	\$2.48	\$34.84
Loose Material 1-4yd	\$28.08	\$2.16	\$30.24
Loose Material per Yard	\$28.08	\$2.16	\$30.24
Loose Material Min Charge	\$28.08	\$2.16	\$30.24
Loose Material Carry Charge	\$16.50	\$1.27	\$17.77
Item 207, Pg. 32			
Excess Weight	\$27.79	\$2.13	\$29.92
Overfilled Container	\$28.08	\$2.16	\$30.24

Rate Increase	7.68%

	Current Tariff Rate	Proposed Increase	New 07/01/2024 Rate
Item 230, Pg. 34			
Jefferson County	\$161.20		\$161.20
Refrigerators	\$161.20		\$161.20
Environmental Fee	\$20.00		\$20.00
Item 240, Pg. 35			
1 Yard - Rent	\$5.06	\$0.39	\$5.45
1.5 Yard - Rent	\$6.75	\$0.52	\$7.27
2 Yard - Rent	\$9.02	\$0.69	\$9.71
3 Yard - Rent	\$10.12	\$0.78	\$10.90
4 Yard - Rent	\$11.25	\$0.86	\$12.11
6 Yard - Rent	\$13.50	\$1.04	\$14.54
1 Yard	\$23.37	\$1.79	\$25.16
1.5 Yard	\$32.78	\$2.52	\$35.30
2 Yard	\$45.78	\$3.51	\$49.29
3 Yard	\$60.17	\$4.62	\$64.79
4 Yard	\$82.02	\$6.30	\$88.32
6 Yard	\$123.65	\$9.49	\$133.14
1 Yard - Special	\$26.37	\$2.02	\$28.39
1.5 Yard - Special	\$35.78	\$2.75	\$38.53
2 Yard - Special	\$50.78	\$3.90	\$54.68
3 Yard - Special	\$63.17	\$4.85	\$68.02
4 Yard -Special	\$85.02	\$6.53	\$91.55
6 Yard - Special	\$129.65	\$9.95	\$139.60
1 Yard - Temp - Delivery	\$24.07	\$1.85	\$25.92
1.5 Yard - Temp - Delivery	\$31.65	\$2.43	\$34.08
2 Yard - Temp - Delivery	\$42.85	\$3.29	\$46.14
3 Yard - Temp - Delivery	\$45.13	\$3.46	\$48.59
4 Yard - Temp - Delivery	\$45.13	\$3.46	\$48.59
1 Yard - Temp	\$26.38	\$2.03	\$28.41
1.5 Yard - Temp	\$37.04	\$2.84	\$39.88
2 Yard - Temp	\$52.11	\$4.00	\$56.11
3 Yard - Temp	\$60.17	\$4.62	\$64.79
4 Yard - Temp	\$82.02	\$6.30	\$88.32
1 Yard - Temp - Rent Per Calendar Day	\$0.56	\$0.04	\$0.60
1.5 Yard - Temp - Rent Per Calendar Day	\$0.77	\$0.06	\$0.83

Rate Increase	7.68%

	Current Tariff Rate	Proposed Increase	New 07/01/2024 Rate
2 Yard - Temp - Rent Per Calendar Day	\$0.82	\$0.06	\$0.88
3 Yard - Temp - Rent Per Calendar Day	\$0.95	\$0.07	\$1.02
4 Yard - Temp - Rent Per Calendar Day	\$1.10	\$0.08	\$1.18
1 Yard - Temp - Rent Per Month	\$5.60	\$0.43	\$6.03
1.5 Yard - Temp - Rent Per Month	\$7.70	\$0.59	\$8.29
2 Yard - Temp - Rent Per Month	\$8.20	\$0.63	\$8.83
3 Yard - Temp - Rent Per Month	\$9.50	\$0.73	\$10.23
4 Yard - Temp - Rent Per Month	\$11.00	\$0.84	\$11.84
Overfilled Container	\$28.08	\$2.16	\$30.24
Unlocking/Latching:	\$1.12	\$0.07	\$1.19
Item 240, Pg 35.5			
35 Gal	\$6.27	\$0.48	\$6.75
35 Gal - Temp	\$9.27	\$0.71	\$9.98
60 Gal	\$7.98	\$0.61	\$8.59
60 Gal - Temp	\$10.98	\$0.84	\$11.82
96 Gal	\$10.45	\$0.80	\$11.25
96 Gal - Temp	\$13.45	\$1.03	\$14.48
Extra Yard	\$28.08	\$2.16	\$30.24
Additional Unit	\$7.70	\$0.59	\$8.29
35 Gal - Minimum	\$27.13	\$2.08	\$29.21
60 Gal - Minimum	\$34.67	\$2.66	\$37.33
96 Gal - Minimum	\$45.26	\$3.47	\$48.73
Unlocking/Latching:	\$1.12	\$0.07	\$1.19

Rate Increase	7.68%

	Current Tariff Rate	Proposed Increase	New 07/01/2024 Rate
Item 245, Pg. 36			
32 Gal	\$5.71	\$0.44	\$6.15
32 Gal - Temp	\$7.71	\$0.59	\$8.30
35 Gal-Cart	\$5.71	\$0.44	\$6.15
35 Gal-Temp	\$7.71	\$0.59	\$8.30
2 Yard	\$45.78	\$3.51	\$49.29
3 Yard	\$60.17	\$4.62	\$64.79
4 Yard	\$82.02	\$6.30	\$88.32
6 Yard	\$123.65	\$9.49	\$133.14
Item 245, Pg. 36, Special/Temp			
2 Yard	\$50.78	\$3.90	\$54.68
3 Yard	\$65.17	\$5.00	\$70.17
4 Yard	\$87.02	\$6.68	\$93.70
6 Yard	\$129.65	\$9.95	\$139.60
Over-filled Container	\$28.08	\$2.16	\$30.24
Extra Unit	\$7.70	\$0.59	\$8.29
32 Gal - Minimum	\$24.85	\$1.91	\$26.76
Unlocking/Latching:	\$1.12	\$0.07	\$1.19